

097 O.A. 3-1-93

FILED
SID J. WHITE
NOV 30 1992

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

SUPREME COURT NO. 79,720 ^{By} Chief Deputy Clerk

FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NUMBER: 90-1214

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Petitioner,

v.

JACK R. SNYDER and GAIL K.
SNYDER, his wife

Respondents.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

**ON REVIEW FROM
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
FIFTH DISTRICT**

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
ROBERT D. GUTHRIE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
2725 St. Johns Street
Melbourne, FL 32940
✓ 407/633-2090

By: Eden Bentley
Assistant County Attorney
Florida Bar No. 370908
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REFERENCES iv

ARGUMENT 1

 I. The Fifth District Court of Appeal improperly re-weighed the
 evidence and erred in its analysis of the facts in this case . . . 1

 II. The District Court of Appeal erred by determining that re-zoning
 decisions are not legislative acts of local governments 2

 III. The Fifth District Court of Appeal created an irreconcilable
 conflict between Rule 1.630, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure,
 and Section 163.3215, Florida Statutes (1991) 7

 IV. The Fifth District Court of Appeal erred and failed to recognize
 that ex parte discussions of re-zoning applications are
 permitted in re-zoning actions 7

 V. The Fifth District Court of Appeal erred and failed to recognize
 that consistency as defined by Chapter 163, Part II, Florida
 Statutes (1991), allows local government to take action
 approving less intensive uses where the comprehensive plan sets
 a maximum limit on density 8

 VI. The Fifth District Court of Appeal erred by failing to apply the
 fairly debatable standard 10

 VII. Findings of fact are not required 13

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chase v. Turner, 560 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) 1

Citizens Growth Management Coalition of West Palm Beach, Inc. v. City of West Palm Beach, Inc., 450 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1984) 2

City of New Smyrna Beach v. Barton, 414 So.2d 542 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982), *rev. den.* 424 So.2d 760 (Fla. 1982) 3

Dade County v. United Resources, Inc., 374 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) . . . 11

Ellis v. Brown, 77 So.2d 845 (Fla. 1955) 11

Florida Land Company v. City of Winter Springs, 427 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1983) . . . 2

Gabrielle Nash-Tessler v. City of North Bay Village, 17 F.L.W. 2337 (Fla. 3d DCA October 13, 1992) 12

Graham v. Estuary Properties, 399 So.2d 1374 (Fla. 1981) 11

In re: Estate of Yohn, 238 So.2d 290 (Fla. 1970) 2

Irvine v. Duval County Planning Commission, 466 So.2d 357 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 12

Jennings v. Dade County, 589 So.2d 1337 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) 8

Lee County v. Morales, 557 So.2d 652 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990) 10, 11

Machado v. Musgrove, 519 So.2d 629 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987), *rev. den.* 529 So.2d 694 (Fla. 1988) 3, 7, 11

Metropolitan Dade County v. Fuller, 515 So.2d 1312 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) 3

Nance v. Town of Indialantic, 419 So.2d 1041 (Fla. 1982) 12

Odham v. Petersen, 398 So.2d 875 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981) 13

Orange County v. Lust, 602 So.2d 568 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992) 3, 12

Palm Beach County v. Allen Morris Company, 547 So.2d 690 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989), *rev. disp.* 553 So.2d 1164 (Fla. 1989) 3

Riverside Group, Inc. v. Smith, 497 So.2d 988 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 9, 13

S.A. Healy Company v. Town of Highland Beach, 355 So.2d 813 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978) 3

Schauer v. City of Miami Beach, 112 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1959) 13

Skaggs-Albertson's v. ABC Liquors, Inc., 363 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1978) 12

Snyder v. Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County, 595 So.2d 65
(Fla. 5th DCA 1991) 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14

Southwest Ranches Homeowners Association, Inc. v. County of Broward,
502 So.2d 931 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987), *rev. den.* 511 So.2d 999 (Fla. 1987) . . . 3

St. Johns County v. Owings, 554 So.2d 535 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989), *rev. den.*
564 So.2d 488 (Fla. 1990) 1, 3

Sweetwater Utility Corp. v. Hillsborough County, 314 So.2d 194 (Fla. 2d
DCA 1975) 4

Town of Bay Harbor Islands v. Driggs, 522 So.2d 912 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988) . . . 11

Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty, 272 U.S. 365, 47 S.Ct. 114,
71 L.Ed. 303 (1926) 10

Wassil v. Gilmour, 465 So.2d 566 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) 1

Statutes and Rules

Ch. 125, Fla. Stat. (1991) 6

Ch. 163, Fla. Stat. (1991) 3-6, 8, 10, 14

Fla. Admin. Code Rule 9-J5.00 (1991) 14

Fla. Admin. Code Rule 9-J5.006 (1991) 8

Fla. Admin. Code Rule 9-J5.006(1)(c) (1991) 9

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.630 (1991) 7

Section 120.52(c), Fla. Stat. (1991) 4

Section 163.3164, Fla. Stat. (1991) 5

Section 163.3164(1), Fla. Stat. (1991) 5

Section 163.3164(22), Fla. Stat. (1991) 4

Section 163.3194, Fla. Stat. (1991) 8

Section 163.3164(3)(b), Fla. Stat. (1991) 8

Section 163.3202, Fla. Stat. (1991) 5

Section 163.3213, Fla. Stat. (1991) 4, 10, 14
Section 163.3213(5)(a), Fla. Stat. (1991) 5
Section 163.3213(5)(b), Fla. Stat. (1991) 5
Section 163.3215, Fla. Stat. (1991) 7, 14
